The request for clarification of the Bidding documents

Subject: The answer to the question for IOP/2 - 2014 whose subject is Execution of works on the construction of Centres of excellence in Kragujevac.

1. Question:

In the bill -1 of AC works under ideal within 01-09 Masonry works and paragraph (13c) - The teaching content, it is wrong summed amount. Instead of 28.2 m2 summed amount is 75.47 m2. What amount should be used in the bill?

Response:

The exact amount is 28,20m2

2. Question:

In the bill - 1 of AC works, under the 01-09 position within Masonry works and sentence (14b) - Educational content is summarized wrong amount. Instead of 58,24 m2 summed amount is 80.51 m2. What amount should be used in the bill?

Response:

The exact amount is 58,24 m2.

3. Question:

In the bill - 1 of AC works, under position within 10-04 decorators painting works and paragraph (b) - Research, summarized the wrong amount. Instead 930,69m2 summed amount is 559,58m2. What amount should be used in the bill?

Response:

The exact amount is 930,69 m2.

4. Question:

Within the bill of "20b with liquid nitrogen" in a group of works CIVIL PART (CELL liquid nitrogen cryogenic gases and substations), in describing the position 7. 03 stands calculation per m2 of poured concrete, a unit of measure is given in m3. What unit of measure / amount should be used in the bill?

Response:

Unit of measure is m2.

President of the Commission